GUID_PROD_PRECISIONLOC_240415D C
Precision-Loc™
Product Guide
HELPFUL INFORMATION ON PANELS, TRIMS, GUTTERS AND ACCESSORIES
12" COVERAGE
.87"1"
We promise to improve your business
by accurately providing quality products

E f f e c t i v e  0 1 / 2 0 2 1  •  I n f o r m a t i o n  s u b j e c t  t o  c h a n g e  4
PRECISION-LOC®
PANEL PROFILE TYPE CODE
Precision-Loc® Flat, no ribs PR124(color)
Precision-Loc® Flat, 1 rib PR124(color)1
Precision-Loc® Vented, no ribs PR124(color)FV
Precision-Loc® Vented, 1 rib PR124(color)V
Precision-Loc® is a simple but versatile concealed fastener soffit and wall panel
with clean lines that complement a building’s roof and walls.  The 12” width offers
flexibility in design, and is available in a smooth, flat appearing finish or with one
stiffening groove.
PANEL CODES
•  24 ga.  AZ50 painted or AZ55 bare Galvalume®
•  Excellent 1” deep soffit panel.
•  12” wide panel with interlocking seam.
•  Fastens directly to the sub-structure.
•  Minimum length for solid panels is 6".
•  Minimum length for vented panels is 36".
1" SOFFIT PANEL - SOLID FLAT (NO RIBS)
Due to the penetration of the steel’s protective coating,
the vented profile is subject to rust.
1" SOFFIT PANEL - SOLID WITH ONE RIB
1" SOFFIT PANEL - PERFORATED WITH ONE RIB1" SOFFIT PANEL - VENTED FLAT (NO RIBS)
Due to the penetration of the steel’s protective coating,
the vented profile is subject to rust.
C E N T R A L  S T A T E S  M A N U F A C T U R I N G ,  I N C .
E f f e c t i v e  0 1 / 2 0 2 1  •  I n f o r m a t i o n  s u b j e c t  t o  c h a n g e  5
CONVERTING PITCH TO DEGREES
135°
1:12
PITCH
2:12
PITCH
3:12
PITCH
4:12
PITCH
5:12
PITCH
6:12
PITCH
7:12
PITCH
8:12
PITCH
9:12
PITCH
10:12
PITCH
11:12
PITCH
12:12
PITCH
13:12